
2024 Marshall University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-28   Conf: 10-14   Home: 11-10   Away: 5-15   Neutral: 9-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (330), Opp (351)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (1), Gerlach (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Darnley (4), Glanz (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (91-117), Darnley (34-44),
Feringa (23-30), Rice (12-16), Glanz (11-14), Washington (8-9), Cole (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
49 Ulrich, Brooklyn .394 53-53 175 43 69 19 0 13 48 127 .726 13 1 35 1 .432 3 0 2-3 118 100 14 .940
11 Bickel, Sydney .345 53-53 168 39 58 4 3 3 23 77 .458 19 3 14 0 .417 2 0 20-24 109 144 14 .948
48 Feringa, Bub .343 50-50 143 12 49 12 0 3 28 70 .490 21 2 10 3 .431 1 0 1-1 3 34 0 1.000
0 Gerlach, Bella .341 53-53 176 47 60 8 0 15 48 113 .642 20 2 23 1 .410 2 0 8-9 52 1 0 1.000
1 Washington, Destiny .339 46-40 115 18 39 7 0 1 13 49 .426 11 0 12 1 .394 1 1 7-7 51 1 3 .945
13 Lucas, Rielly .305 53-53 154 44 47 13 1 8 36 86 .558 30 2 33 0 .416 4 1 4-4 365 10 6 .984
20 Michallas, Camryn .283 53-53 159 16 45 4 1 5 22 66 .415 12 0 23 2 .328 3 3 1-2 49 96 14 .912
4 Parks, Kasia .279 53-53 147 34 41 2 1 0 11 45 .306 9 2 15 1 .327 1 4 13-13 84 4 1 .989
28 Glanz, Reagan .248 48-37 113 16 28 4 1 3 19 43 .381 8 1 15 0 .303 0 3 1-1 90 7 3 .970
8 Darnley, Abby .237 47-39 59 5 14 2 0 0 9 16 .271 4 4 11 0 .324 1 2 1-2 79 13 2 .979
3 Holt, Erica .208 18-13 24 5 5 1 0 0 0 6 .250 3 2 3 0 .345 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
23 Bright, Sydney .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Henson, Lindsay .000 9-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 George, Ramey .000 5-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Walters, Bailee .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Rice, Savannah .000 35-22 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 7 23 2 .938
6 Montague, Lydia .000 19-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
Totals .315 53-53 1445 289 455 76 7 51 258 698 .483 151 19 197 9 .382 19 14 63-71 1020 449 59 .961
Opponents .286 53-53 1371 289 392 72 7 53 259 637 .465 221 38 149 10 .397 9 33 46-59 1025 360 59 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
48 Feringa, Bub 3.92 12-11 40 26 6 1-3 1 157.1 180 114 88 84 57 31 2 18 .282 10 14 0 1 16
5 Rice, Savannah 4.65 9-11 33 20 5 1-1 1 122.0 134 100 81 66 61 27 5 22 .279 11 17 0 6 13
21 Washington, Kaleea 5.52 4-5 28 6 0 0-3 2 52.0 60 49 41 47 23 10 0 11 .293 11 4 0 1 4
26 Henson, Lindsay 18.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-1 0 2.1 5 6 6 7 2 0 0 2 .417 4 0 0 0 0
7 Cole, Emily 21.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 20 19 17 6 4 0 0 .387 4 3 0 1 0
Totals 4.82 25-28 113 53 11 6 4 340.0 391 289 234 221 149 72 7 53 .286 40 38 0 9 33
Opponents 4.84 28-25 116 53 9 3 5 341.2 455 289 236 151 197 76 7 51 .315 25 19 1 19 14



2024 Marshall University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Gerlach, Bella 53 52 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Feringa, Bub 37 3 34 0 1.000 2 23 7 .767 0 0
21 Washington, Kaleea 18 3 15 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
3 Holt, Erica 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Henson, Lindsay 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Parks, Kasia 89 84 4 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lucas, Rielly 381 365 10 6 .984 26 0 0 — 0 0
8 Darnley, Abby 94 79 13 2 .979 0 34 10 .773 4 0
28 Glanz, Reagan 100 90 7 3 .970 1 11 3 .786 2 0
11 Bickel, Sydney 267 109 144 14 .948 21 0 0 — 0 0
1 Washington, Destiny 55 51 1 3 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Ulrich, Brooklyn 232 118 100 14 .940 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rice, Savannah 32 7 23 2 .938 1 12 4 .750 0 0
20 Michallas, Camryn 159 49 96 14 .912 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Walters, Bailee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bright, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 George, Ramey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Montague, Lydia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cole, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 1528 1020 449 59 .961 70 91 26 .778 6 0
Opponents 1444 1025 360 59 .959 45 126 16 .887 8 0


